Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 138074								
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document $\underline{2}$								
1. A. Name of conveying partics: 1. Susumu NODA 2. Yoshitaka KUROSAKA 3. Kyosuke SAKAI 4. Eiji MIYAI 5. Dai OHNISHI 6. Wataru KUNISHI B. Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ B. Execution Date: 1.: September 24, 2008; 2. and 3.: September 12, 2008; 4., 5. and 6.: September 13, 2008	1. JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AGENCY 4-1-8, HONCHO KAWAGUCHI-SHI SAITAMA 332-0012 JAPAN 2. ROHM CO., LTD. 21, SAIIN MIZOSAKJ-CHO UKYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI 615-8585, JAPAN B. Additional names & addresses attached? □Yes ☑ No							
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/230,494 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)							
C. Title of Application: PHOTONIC CRYSTAL LAS 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
C. Statement and algorithms	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: November 12, 2008							

PATENT REEL: 021826 FRAME: 0587

RECÖRDED: 11/12/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021826 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

			(1WO Absign	ccsy				
		(1)	Şusumu NODA	(4) Eiji MIYAI			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yoshitaka KUROSAKA	(5) Dai OHNISHI			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _	Kyosuke SAKAI) Wataru KUNISHI			
		to each		• •	and other good and valuable con and hereby does assign, trunsfer	-		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	Japan Science and Technolog	у Адепсу				
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	(10A) 4-1-8, Honcho, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 332-0012, Jepan					
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	ROHM CO., LTD.					
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	DB) 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-8585, Japan					
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) PHOTONIC CRYSTAL LASER						
(11)	Identification,	(11)	2,10,10,110		<u></u>			
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Attorno	ey Docket No. 138074					
	Application tanger			xecuted an application	for patent in the United States o	f America on		
			ate herewith or	area mappersaussi	TOT PARTY IN THE STATE OF THE S			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)		40 43	7 24 2000			
	Application	on	September	12, 13 an	d 24, 2008			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Serial	12/220	404			
	Identification for	Number 12/230,494						
	filed applications	filed _	August 29	, 2008				
patents a applicati possible provisio a grant o Patents entire in agreeme	of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorize of the United States resulting from terest, and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, and agree 6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to	stent(s) issues a creed, or are forward we creed and for Prote to perform a the Assignment and requirement to the	uing thereon, and also to executing papers necessary in connection by patent or reissue application with such interference. Ill papers and documents and perection of Industrial Property or sall affirmative acts which may be usests the Commissioner of the dication or any divisional, continuously the entire interest here his assignment is binding on his interest of the United States with the rules of the United States	e st parate assignments in with any interference based thereon, and to conform any act which maintain agreements, a necessary to obtain, nutring or reissue application and his heirs, succeed the power to insert on a Patent and Trademark	in connection with such applicate which may be declared concern cooperate with the Assignee: in consistency in connection we maintain or confirm by reissue or emark Office to issue any and a tions to the said Assignees, as A is has not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not constant, assignment any further ide; Office for recordation of this declaration of this declaration of this declaration.	tions and along this every way rith claims or recommination all Letters assignees of the execute, any esentatives. ntification that		
	In witness whereof, executed	აგ ებლით	-	Stre tike undersigned in	- A.J.	(SEAL)		
Date	Part //2 /200	<u>∠ı</u>	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		taka Kusahli	(SEAL)		
Date Date	Sapt. //z / 2003	<u>\$</u> \$		Russuhe	. Lahu	(SEAL)		
Date	Sept / 13 / 200		Inventor Signature	Eig ·	Mrzaj	(S E AL)		
Date	Sept. / 13 / 2009	3	Inventor Signature	Water	r Kunichi _	(SEAL)		
Date	Sept. /13/200	&	Inventor Signature	Dod (Montel	(ŞEAL)		
then it s	This assignment should prefers should be signed before at least tw			fwithin the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S	S.A. If neither,		
Date			Witness		_			

Witness